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Lingfield
Samstag, 31. Januar 2026
1 13:35 BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Handicap

1409 m 8.264 

2 14:05 Midnite Winter Derby Trial Conditions Stakes
2011 m 29.511 

3 14:38 Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Classified Stakes
2011 m 6.492 

4 15:15 Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Classified Stakes
2011 m 6.492 

5 15:50 Midnite Kachy Stakes
1207 m 59.022 

6 16:20 Midnite Ain't Your Grandad's Bookie Handicap
3171 m 10.623 

7 16:55 Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Handicap
1011 m 10.623 

8 17:30 Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
1610 m 7.081 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Accrual 5
Al Baahy 3
Antiquity 8
Asense 4
Atomic Force 7
Baloo's Blues 8
Barenboim 6
Bashful Boy 6
Berkshire Sundance 6
Capallcliste 3
Come To Pass 3
Comedian Leader 1
Completely Random 5

Cool Hoof Luke 5
Dandy Khan 8
Diligent Harry 5
Diomed Spirit 7
Dodging The Bullet 8
Dream Of Mischief 1
Dubai Harbour 4
Educator 6
Elouise's Prince 1
Ferrous 5
Gogo Yubari 7
Golden Sickle 5
Haaland 6

Havana Touch 8
Haveagobeau 4
Hijo De La Luna 3
Iconic Times 1
Iftikhaar 3
Kaaranah 8
Kaaress 4
Kit Gabriel 1
Knight Templar 6
Laurentia 4
Lawmans Blis 3
Manhattan Chute 1
Marion's Boy 4

Marshman 5
Master Of My Fate 7
Me Tarzan 1
Michaela's Boy 7
Military Academy 2
Monks Mead 3
Myna 4
Naasma 6
Naval Ensign 8
Newfire 4
No Knee Never 8
Obsidian Dream 1
Party Bear 1

Pitney 8
Racing Country 3
Rey De La Batalla 1
Star Chorus 7
Stratusnine 5
Survie 2
Suzuka 8
Teumessias Fox 2
The Thames Boatman 7
Therapist 6
Twilight Jet 7
Under The Sun 8
Vice President 6

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alistair Rawlinson 3 Ashley Lewis 1 Ben Sanderson 8
Callum Rodriguez 5 Callum Shepherd 5,7 Finley Marsh 6,7
George Bass 3 H Crouch 6,7,8 Harry Vigors 1,7,8
Hollie Doyle 2,5,6 Jack Dace 4,6 Jason Watson 3,4,5,8
Jonny Peate 3 Jude Fernandes 1,4,8 Kieran O'Neill 8
Luke Morris 1,3,6,7,8 Mason Paetel 7,8 Non Runner 1
Paddy Bradley 1,4,6 Pat Cosgrave 5 Patrick-J McDonald 2,6
Pierre-Louis Jamin 1,6 Rob Hornby 1,6,8 Rossa Ryan 3,4,5,7,8
Ryan Kavanagh 4 Ryan-L Moore 2,5 S D Bowen 8
Sam James 5 Taryn Langley 3 Tyler Heard 1,3,4
William Carson 4,8 William Cox 1,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A J Perrett 1 A M Balding 2,5,6 A W Carroll 3,4,7 A Watson 1,8
C G Cox 5 C Hills 8 D Loughnane 5 D Pipe 6
D Wingrove 3,4 E Bethell 7 G & J Moore 8 G Boughey 2,5
H C Knight 6 H Main 1 H Palmer 5 Harry Charlton 5
J & S Best 1,6,7 J & S Quinn 7 J A Osborne 8 J Butler 8
J Channon 5 J R Boyle 4,8 J R Jenkins 3 J S Moore 1
Jack Jones 8 James Owen 8 Jane Chapple-Hyam 2 K Frost 3,4
K R Burke 1,5 L A Dace 1 M Appleby 8 M D I Usher 3
M J Attwater 4,8 M Murphy 7 N J Henderson 6 P Butler 4
P Phelan 4,6 R Bandey 8 R Hughes 6,7 R M H Cowell 7
R Stephens 6 S A Harris 3 S C Williams 7 S Dow 1
S G West 3 S Hodgson 3 S Pearce 1 Stephanie Cassidy 4
Tom Dascombe 6
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1
13:35

1409 m
8.264 

Flach

BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.264  (4.397 2.063 1.031 516 257)

1
1409

Box: 4
ML: 15,0

61.20

Obsidian Dream
4j. br W (Mohaather - Itiqad)

Trainer: J S Moore
Besitzer: J S Moore

Ashley Lewis

26.12 Wolverhampton 6 55.8 1441 7.956 51,0 L Morris Legal Reform, Stratusnine, Tribal Wisdom
29.03 Kempton 5 59.9 1609 15.462 67,0 Taylor Fisher Glittering Legend, Hawksbill, Cavallo Bay
11.10 York 4 55.8 1408 50.960 67,0 Joe Leavy Mirabeau, Stratusnine, Pellitory
20.09 Newbury 6 56.7 1408 6.804 41,0 L P Keniry Aysgarth, Gilet, Jr Climbs
04.09 Bath 1 60.3 1152 3.402 8,0 L P Keniry Atherstone Beau, Distant Rumble

2
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

60.80

Rey De La Batalla
5j. b W (Le Brivido - Chica De La Noche)

Trainer: S Dow
Besitzer: Robert Moss

Paddy Bradley

31.12 Lingfield 5 58.1 1610 4.972 4,5 Paddy Bradley Invited, Hitched, Way To Dubai
22.12 Lingfield 3 61.2 1409 3.716 6,5 Paddy Bradley Giorgio M, Havana Sky
03.12 Kempton 9 58.5 1609 6.281 7,0 Oisin Murphy Brasil Power, Gilet, Plantadream
29.10 Kempton 5 59.9 1609 6.281 11,0 Paddy Bradley Silca Bay, Cogitate, Uniting
14.10 Lingfield 2 61.7 1610 5.234 4,5 Paddy Bradley Marquis Pompeo, Indian Spirit

3
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

59.90

Kit Gabriel
7j. b W (Kodiac - Maleha)

Trainer: S Pearce
Besitzer: Magg Management & Con Ltd

Tyler Heard

11.01 Chelmsford City 11 58.1 1408 10.756 34,0 Tyler Heard North View, Diamondonthehill, Monsieur Ko
22.10 Kempton 7 62.6 1408 4.187 3,7 Paddy Bradley How Impressive, Jersey Maverick, Hunky D
01.10 Kempton 1 59.9 1408 4.187 8,0 J Mitchell Arctician, Great
15.09 Kempton 3 61.2 1408 4.187 5,5 Shay Farmer Champion Again Ole, Silca Bay
30.08 Beverley 7 59.0 1701 5.574 11,0 Alex Jary Urban Sprawl, Swift Salian, Great Blasket

4
Box: 1
ML: 5,5

59.40

Me Tarzan
4j. b W (Bungle Inthejungle - Petite Georgia)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: You Jane

Harry Vigors

14.01 Lingfield 4 59.9 1409 3.716 8,0 Harry Vigors Maximising, Captain Parma, Tadreeb
02.01 Chelmsford City 6 59.4 1408 4.449 4,0 Harry Vigors Revolutionise, Arantes Nascimento, Space 
17.12 Lingfield 1 61.2 1409 3.716 5,0 Harry Vigors Arantes Nascimento, Way To Dubai
18.10 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1441 3.978 5,0 George Wood Simply Blue, Star Of Mali
10.10 Kempton 3 61.7 1408 4.187 5,0 George Wood Dream Of Mischief, Waistcoat

5
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

59.40

Dream Of Mischief
6j. b W (Oasis Dream - Saucy Minx)

Trainer: A J Perrett
Besitzer: Amanda Perrett

Rob Hornby

22.12 Lingfield 7 59.9 1409 3.716 9,0 Jack Dace Giorgio M, Havana Sky, Rey De La Batalla
22.10 Kempton 12 62.6 1408 4.187 7,0 Rob Hornby How Impressive, Jersey Maverick, Hunky D
10.10 Kempton 1 63.5 1408 4.187 4,5 Rob Hornby Waistcoat, Me Tarzan
24.09 Kempton 7 57.6 1408 6.281 21,0 Cieren Fallon Dixieland Blues, Storm Free, Liosa
25.08 Epsom 6 60.8 1411 6.019 7,5 Oisin Murphy The Bitter Moose, Valley Ofthe Kings, Mafn

6
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

59.00

Elouise's Prince
4j. b W (Cotai Glory - Maremmasanta)

Trainer: L A Dace
Besitzer: Sean Fernandes

Jude Fernandes

21.01 Lingfield 8 56.7 1409 4.972 101,0 Jude Fernandes Tiger Crusade, Brunel Nation, Diamondonth
07.01 Lingfield 7 59.4 1208 4.972 101,0 Jude Fernandes Accrual, No Return, Silky Wilkie
20.11 Newcastle 9 57.6 1006 7.956 13,0 Jack Callan Dark Cloud Rising, Monks Dream, Lethal Ny
31.10 Dundalk 10 59.4 1207 10.909 15,0 Rory Cleary Barbapapa, Little Queenie, Collective Power
07.06 Epsom 12 57.6 1006 38.655 29,0 L Morris Stormy Impact, Lexington Blitz, Ruby's Profit

7
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

59.00

Iconic Times
4j. b W (Time Test - Quaint)

Trainer: H Main
Besitzer: Caveat Emptor Partnership

Non Runner

21.01 Kempton 8 59.9 1207 4.187 9,0 Oisin Murphy City Cyclone, Em Four, State Of Madness
12.09 Chester 8 61.7 1223 7.731 11,0 Alec Voikhansky Dapper Valley, Grenham Bay, Daytona Lad
03.09 Kempton 5 57.2 1408 6.281 9,5 Warren Fentiman Enrolled, The Quiet Gent, Wild Clary
22.08 Goodwood 7 59.9 1207 5.751 8,5 Jack Dace Serenity Dream, Rory Rocket, Lahina Bay
31.07 Wolverhampton 6 58.1 1225 18.039 17,0 Oliver Stammers Sudden Flight, Cayman Tai, Miraculous

8
Box: 10
ML: 3,25

59.00

Party Bear
4j. b S (Kodi Bear - First Party)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: Wolf Pack 6 & Partners

Pierre-Louis Jamin

19.01 Kempton 2 60.3 1408 4.187 8,5 Pierre-Louis Jamin I'm Workin On It, Exposay
03.01 Southwell 6 59.9 1421 4.397 6,5 Shane Gray Brazilian Rose, Amica, Dream Illusion
09.07 Catterick 8 59.9 1414 4.711 13,0 S H James Coconut Bay, Crown's Lady, In A Hurry
31.05 York 14 59.0 1408 12.885 26,0 S H James Frankies Dream, Sweet Fantastic, White Cr
11.05 Newcastle 11 59.9 1421 11.515 7,0 C Lee McKenna, Oolong Poobong, Knights Gold

9
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

54.90

Manhattan Chute
4j. gr W (Vadamos - Chute Hall Lady)

Trainer: J & S Best
Besitzer: J May,  R L Field, W Trenchar

Luke Morris

21.01 Lingfield 1 60.8 1011 3.140 51,0 S M Levey Desdemona, Son Of Astar
10.01 Lingfield 7 57.6 1011 4.397 26,0 S M Levey Gogo Yubari, Hint Of Humour, Level Up
03.01 Lingfield 7 59.4 1610 4.397 67,0 S M Levey Repertoire, Way To Dubai, Virtue Patience
22.12 Lingfield 12 57.6 1409 3.716 41,0 P Cosgrave Giorgio M, Havana Sky, Rey De La Batalla
08.12 Lingfield 8 56.7 1208 4.972 29,0 S M Levey Counsel, Sergeant Pep, Giorgio M

10
Box: 2
ML: 51,0

54.00

Comedian Leader
6j. b S (Aclaim - Last Frontier)

Trainer: J & S Best
Besitzer: Camilla Jade White

William Cox

24.01 Lingfield 7 59.4 1208 3.768 81,0 William Cox Betties Bay, Watermelon Sugar, Twirler
12.01 Lingfield 7 56.2 1610 3.716 151,0 William Cox Foreseen, H Key Lails, Repertoire
31.12 Lingfield 7 59.4 1208 5.234 81,0 William Cox Lazzar, Profit Street, Woodhay Whisper
17.12 Lingfield 8 60.3 1409 3.716 34,0 P Cosgrave Me Tarzan, Arantes Nascimento, Way To D
10.12 Kempton 9 57.6 1207 4.187 51,0 L Morris Hierarchy, Hunky Dory, City Cyclone

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:05

2011 m
29.511 

Flach

Midnite Winter Derby Trial Conditions Stakes
Rennpreis: 29.511  (15.462 7.251 3.627 1.812 906 453)

1
2011

Box: 3
ML: 6,0

59.00

Military Academy
5j. b W (Fastnet Rock - Sovereign Parade)

Trainer: Jane Chapple-Hyam
Besitzer: Jane Chapple-Hyam

Hollie Doyle

16.01 Newcastle 7 62.6 2050 23.193 7,0 Hollie Doyle King's Code, Parlando, Beylerbeyi
31.12 Lingfield 5 61.7 2012 28.355 3,2 Harry Davies Nebras, Tyrrhenian Sea, Duke's Command
25.10 Newbury 6 59.9 2414 42.532 21,0 R Havlin Hamish, Ancient Wisdom, Sea Scout
04.10 Ascot 5 59.9 2406 48.204 4,5 K Shoemark Al Qareem, Tenability, Hamish
13.09 Chester 4 59.4 2472 34.026 2,5 K T O'Neill Hamish, Mount Atlas, Grey Cuban

2
Box: 1
ML: 6,5

59.00

Teumessias Fox
7j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Princess Serena)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Patrick-J McDonald

16.01 Newcastle 5 61.2 2050 23.193 12,0 Alfie Redman King's Code, Parlando, Beylerbeyi
17.11 Newcastle 3 62.6 2050 13.190 5,5 William Carver Nebras, Bragbor
03.11 Kempton 7 62.6 2212 41.232 3,7 P J McDonald King's Code, Londoner, Bulletin
11.10 York 9 60.3 2063 25.770 21,0 P J McDonald Grey Cuban, Insanity, Champagne Prince
05.07 Beverley 4 58.1 2435 28.355 6,5 Jason Watson Candleford, Karmology, Raja Raja

3
Box: 2
ML: 1,33

56.70

Survie
5j. b S (Churchill - Sotteville)

Trainer: G Boughey
Besitzer: Doreen Tabor

Ryan-L Moore

04.10 Parislongchamp 12 59.0 2800 141.669 10,0 S Pasquier Consent, Santorini Star, Rabbit's Foot
07.09 Parislongchamp 4 59.4 2399 283.339 13,0 S Pasquier Aventure, Gezora, Bedtime Story
24.08 Deauville 2 59.0 2000 188.893 11,0 S Pasquier Quisisana, Grand Stars
28.06 Curragh 3 62.6 2012 148.760 19,0 S Pasquier Whirl, Kalpana
19.05 Saint-Cloud 2 56.7 2099 61.240 9,0 S Pasquier Aventure, Grand Stars

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:38

2011 m
6.492 

Flach

Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 6.492  (3.454 1.621 810 405 202)

1
2011

Box: 7
ML: 2,88

62.10

Al Baahy
7j. b W (Kingman - Secret Keeper)

Trainer: K Frost
Besitzer: Curzon House Partnership

Rossa Ryan

19.01 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1906 3.140 6,5 Billy Loughnane Al Shabab, Relevant Range
10.01 Newcastle 3 61.2 1614 4.711 5,0 Cieren Fallon Pink Socks, That Lucas Fella
19.12 Southwell 5 59.4 1621 4.711 7,5 J Mitchell Latin, Timely Affair, Volendam
06.12 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1739 3.140 9,5 Billy Loughnane R P Mcmurphy, Dash Power, Pink Socks
30.10 Southwell 7 60.8 1422 4.711 12,0 J Mitchell Ardaddy, Latin, Imola

2
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

61.20

Capallcliste
6j. b W (Profitable - Toodancute)

Trainer: S Hodgson
Besitzer: Kelly Ross

Taryn Langley

12.01 Lingfield 4 57.2 1409 3.140 26,0 Taryn Langley Mighty Ruler, Jackson Street, Supernova St
16.10 Chelmsford City 9 57.2 1609 3.664 19,0 L Morris Kessaar Power, Cuban Fiesta, Madrigal Mo
11.09 Chelmsford City 5 58.5 1408 3.664 9,5 Taryn Langley Almizan, Scenario, My Boy Harry
30.08 Lingfield 6 61.2 1409 3.245 13,0 Taryn Langley Buttercross Flyer, Invincible Navy, Royal Jet
12.08 Lingfield 5 58.5 1409 3.245 8,5 Taryn Langley Zaltalla, Buttercross Flyer, Semser

3
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

61.20

Come To Pass
7j. ch W (Mastercraftsman - Chittenden)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: A W Carroll

Jason Watson

11.01 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 2012 6.281 23,0 Gina Mangan Marinakis, Prince Hector, Spaceage Love S
06.01 Southwell 10 61.2 2234 3.140 17,0 Jason Watson Highfield Comrade, Hijo De La Luna, Jack A
17.12 Lingfield 4 56.2 2414 3.140 13,0 Lillie Dingle Upepo, Queen Sansa, Voix De Bocelli
18.06 Stratford 6 73.0 3283 4.040 8,0 Lily Pinchin Come On Nia, Sanitiser, Ned Cash
30.05 Ffos Las 5 74.4 3184 3.248 19,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Melton Mossy, Seren Y Teigr, Ocean Height

4
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

61.20

Hijo De La Luna
6j. b W (Sea The Moon - Hey Little Gorl)

Trainer: S G West
Besitzer: Richard C Pearson

Luke Morris

06.01 Southwell 2 61.2 2234 3.140 17,0 P Mulrennan Highfield Comrade, Jack Andrea
20.06 Market Rasen U 74.8 4151 3.750 41,0 Bruce Lynn Record Art, Lone Star, Matoury
10.06 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1906 3.245 5,0 Rhys Elliott Sunset In Paris, Trusty Scout, Bandello
12.05 Southwell 3 71.7 3184 4.193 21,0 Bruce Lynn R S Ambush, Wind Your Neck In
03.04 Chelmsford City 6 58.5 2012 3.664 5,0 Rhys Elliott Dubai Immo, It's Tim, Cryptos Dream

5
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

61.20

Iftikhaar
7j. b W (Dubawi - Intisaar)

Trainer: J R Jenkins
Besitzer: M K P Turner

Jonny Peate

21.01 Lingfield 2 61.2 2012 4.711 19,0 Jonny Peate Monks Mead, Wrist Art
15.12 Lingfield 8 57.6 2012 3.140 67,0 Jonny Peate Tommy's Promise, Krissy, Latin
02.11 Huntingdon 10 71.7 3174 3.540 301,0 James Davies So You Know, Belcamo, Liam Mera Kai
16.10 Chelmsford City 8 58.5 1609 3.664 12,0 Lewis Edmunds Kessaar Power, Cuban Fiesta, Madrigal Mo
23.09 Lingfield 10 58.5 1610 3.245 12,0 Harry Davies Borderline Madness, Rainbow Sign, Three 

6
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

61.20

Lawmans Blis
8j. b W (Lawman - Megec Blis)

Trainer: S A Harris
Besitzer: J Morris

Alistair Rawlinson

26.01 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 2461 3.140 34,0 Lewis Edmunds Knight Of Magic, Starfighter, Desiderata
16.01 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 2461 3.140 9,0 Lewis Edmunds Havachoc, Warrior Lion, Highfield Comrade
14.01 Kempton 8 58.5 2413 3.140 7,0 Lewis Edmunds Sisterandbrother, Duchess, Argentum
06.01 Southwell 2 61.2 2234 3.140 67,0 Lewis Edmunds Knight Of Magic, Stintino Sunset
22.12 Wolverhampton 8 58.5 3328 3.140 41,0 Lewis Edmunds Tuba, Mostly Mozart, Zooks

7
Box: 5
ML: 4,5

61.20

Monks Mead
5j. gr W (Outstrip - Abbotsfield)

Trainer: M D I Usher
Besitzer: Rowdown Racing Partnership

George Bass

21.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 2012 4.711 4,3 George Bass Iftikhaar, Wrist Art
12.01 Lingfield 5 61.2 1610 3.140 7,0 George Bass Celtic John, Taskheer, Royal Jet
17.12 Lingfield 4 59.0 1610 3.140 21,0 George Bass Royal Jet, Charlatan, Poke The Bear
19.08 Brighton 3 59.0 1606 3.454 2,7 George Bass River Wharfe, Bear To Dream
06.08 Brighton 3 61.2 1606 4.187 6,5 Nicola Currie Lunanova, Laurentia

8
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

61.20

Racing Country
11j. b W (Dubawi - Movin' Out)

Trainer: D Wingrove
Besitzer: Damien G Wingrove

Tyler Heard

19.01 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1906 3.140 67,0 P Mulrennan Al Baahy, Al Shabab, Relevant Range
12.01 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1906 3.140 13,0 Rob Hornby Eagles Whistle, Desiderata, Wrist Art
04.09 Southwell 13 60.3 1621 3.245 151,0 William Cox Coloane, Elvetham, Al Shabab
19.08 Kempton 10 59.0 2212 4.187 251,0 S Donohoe Distinction, Karthon, Carderock
01.08 Southwell 14 61.2 1621 3.245 151,0 Lillie Dingle Ocean Odyssey, Windsor Pass, Woodleigh

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:15

2011 m
6.492 

Flach

Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 6.492  (3.454 1.621 810 405 202)

1
2011

Box: 2
ML: 2,63

61.70

Haveagobeau
7j. b W (Brazen Beau - Jethou Island)

Trainer: J R Boyle
Besitzer: G Stevens

Jack Dace

21.01 Lingfield 2 63.0 2012 4.711 4,0 Jack Dace Myna, Sun Festival
14.01 Lingfield 1 57.2 2012 4.711 26,0 Jack Dace Pride Of Nepal, Dubai Harbour
15.12 Lingfield 4 57.2 2012 3.140 19,0 Jack Dace Three On Thursday, Dubai Harbour, Sunset 
08.12 Lingfield 6 54.4 2012 3.140 21,0 Jack Dace Tortured Soul, Ghaiyyath Park, Enough Alre
02.12 Lingfield 10 55.8 1610 3.140 26,0 Rob Hornby Villalobos, Celtic John, Jet Packer

2
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

61.20

Asense
7j. b S (Equiano - Atwix)

Trainer: P Butler
Besitzer: Frances Beach

Jude Fernandes

01.10 Bath 8 56.7 2625 2.983 5,0 Shariq Mohd Letmebetheboss, Surrey Charm, Endofastor
15.09 Bath 7 51.7 2816 15.462 41,0 Anna Gibson Dynamiste, Beggarman, Grey Owl
02.09 Brighton 3 58.1 2000 2.983 3,2 Rhys Clutterbuck Gallimimus, Long Call
02.08 Bath 6 58.1 2338 2.983 6,0 Anna Gibson Ladypacksapunch, Iconique, Blue Hero
16.07 Kempton 4 59.9 2212 3.140 34,0 H Crouch Churchill Rose, Dillydingdillydong, Private B

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,5

61.20

Dubai Harbour
6j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Asanta Sana)

Trainer: P Phelan
Besitzer: P Wheatley

Paddy Bradley

14.01 Lingfield 3 59.4 2012 4.711 4,0 Paddy Bradley Haveagobeau, Pride Of Nepal
03.01 Lingfield 5 58.1 2414 3.768 6,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Mio Amico, Jack Langley, Mr Nugget
15.12 Lingfield 2 59.9 2012 3.140 4,3 Paddy Bradley Three On Thursday, Sunset In Paris
25.11 Lingfield 7 59.9 1610 3.140 8,5 Rhys Clutterbuck Arthur Rose, Mount Mogan, Fulford Cross
27.10 Lingfield 6 61.2 2012 3.140 10,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Sir Laurence Graff, Latin, Thundering Breez

4
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

61.20

Kaaress
5j. b S (Kessaar - Baltic Time)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream & Martyn Cru

William Carson

21.01 Lingfield 4 61.2 2012 4.711 7,5 S M Levey Myna, Haveagobeau, Sun Festival
03.01 Lingfield 7 58.5 2414 3.768 29,0 Ryan Kavanagh Mio Amico, Jack Langley, Mr Nugget
15.12 Lingfield 7 61.2 2012 3.140 23,0 Ryan Kavanagh Three On Thursday, Dubai Harbour, Sunset 
29.09 Southwell 9 60.3 1621 3.245 17,0 Harry Russell Jazz Scene, Back From Dubai, Create
19.09 Newcastle 5 62.1 1614 3.245 23,0 Harry Russell Jachin, Tees George, Yafaarr

5
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

61.20

Laurentia
10j. b S (Iffraaj - Brynica)

Trainer: Stephanie Cassidy
Besitzer: Bob & Sandra Blyth

Ryan Kavanagh

21.01 Lingfield 6 61.2 2012 4.711 15,0 Ryan Kavanagh Myna, Haveagobeau, Sun Festival
15.12 Lingfield 8 57.2 2012 3.140 23,0 Liam Wright Three On Thursday, Dubai Harbour, Sunset 
08.12 Lingfield 7 57.2 1610 4.711 29,0 Liam Wright Dandy Khan, Villalobos, Volendam
04.11 Lingfield 11 57.6 1610 3.140 10,0 Liam Wright Arthur Rose, My Boy Harry, Nebula Stars
27.10 Lingfield 5 58.1 2012 3.140 29,0 Liam Wright Sir Laurence Graff, Latin, Thundering Breez

6
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

61.20

Marion's Boy
9j. ch W (Mastercraftsman - Freddie's Girl)

Trainer: D Wingrove
Besitzer: Damien G Wingrove

Tyler Heard

21.01 Lingfield 4 61.2 2012 4.711 13,0 Tyler Heard Monks Mead, Iftikhaar, Wrist Art
25.11 Wolverhampton 11 67.6 1739 2.980 201,0 Jodie Wingrove Dingwall, Francesi, Aisling Oscar
04.11 Wolverhampton 11 60.8 1906 4.711 251,0 Laura Coughlan Mr Nugget, Northern Blaze, Magic Runner
20.10 Wolverhampton 10 58.5 2461 3.245 251,0 Laura Coughlan Meet Me In Meraki, Little Miss India, Endofa
06.10 Wolverhampton 13 67.1 1906 3.775 201,0 Jodie Wingrove Serious Look, Alazwar, Le Pelerin

7
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

61.20

Myna
5j. b W (Make Believe - Quicksand)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Gullick, McLaughlin, Ward & 

Jason Watson

21.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 2012 4.711 26,0 Jason Watson Haveagobeau, Sun Festival
23.09 Lingfield 7 57.2 2012 3.245 26,0 Jack Doughty Al Shabab, Chico Dulce, Thundering Breeze
24.08 Yarmouth 4 56.2 2033 3.768 11,0 Molly Gunn Stipulation, Night Bear, Prince Hector
10.08 Leicester 8 59.9 2012 3.664 67,0 Matthew Slater Angel On High, Regal Glory, Naughty Niall
30.06 Windsor 13 62.6 1638 3.768 13,0 S M Levey Galileo's Compass, Rival, Dandy Khan

8
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

61.20

Newfire
5j. ch S (New Bay - Luciole)

Trainer: K Frost
Besitzer: Kevin Frost

Rossa Ryan

12.01 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 1906 3.140 67,0 Donovan Goucher Eagles Whistle, Desiderata, Wrist Art
04.12 Chelmsford City 8 59.9 2012 3.664 34,0 J Mitchell Tommy's Promise, Dingwall, Beachborough 
24.10 Southwell 12 60.8 2427 3.140 26,0 William Pyle Hickton, Belle Amie, Wadacre Giorgio
04.05 Sligo 9 64.0 2734 4.959 19,0 Jack Kearney You Make Me Smile, Makaiah, Beer With Th
16.04 Gowran Park 11 60.3 1902 5.702 19,0 Dylan Browne McMona Bringsty, Captain Ciano, Breathe Again

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:50

1207 m
59.022 

Flach

Midnite Kachy Stakes
Rennpreis: 59.022  (34.026 12.900 6.456 3.216 1.614 810)

1
1207

Box: 1
ML: 34,0

58.10

Accrual
5j. gr W (Profitable - Albertine Rose)

Trainer: D Loughnane
Besitzer: David Lowe

Hollie Doyle

10.01 Lingfield 2 60.3 1011 9.631 2,3 Harry Vigors The Thames Boatman, Star Chorus
07.01 Lingfield 1 59.4 1208 4.972 4,0 Rowan Scott No Return, Silky Wilkie
30.12 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1225 7.956 8,5 Rowan Scott Kullazain, Coachello
22.12 Wolverhampton 1 57.6 1225 4.972 17,0 Rowan Scott Papa Cocktail, Lethal Nymph
15.12 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1025 4.972 12,0 Rowan Scott Alligator Alley, Secret Mistral

2
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

58.10

Completely Random
5j. gr W (Havana Grey - Random Success)

Trainer: Harry Charlton
Besitzer: Paul Inglett And Beckhampto

Ryan-L Moore

17.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 1208 9.631 2,6 R L Moore Bolo Neighs, Zoulu Chief
05.11 Kempton 4 57.2 1207 13.400 2,3 James Doyle Coul Angel, Heathcliff, Carbine Harvester
27.09 Newmarket 7 61.2 1408 23.193 9,5 James Doyle Elarak, Zoulu Chief, Humam
23.08 York 16 59.9 1207 61.848 17,0 T E Whelan Northern Ticker, Commanche Falls, Pocklin
02.08 Goodwood 8 58.5 1207 128.850 15,0 T E Whelan Two Tribes, Strike Red, Jakajaro

3
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

58.10

Cool Hoof Luke
4j. b H (Advertise - Dutch Monument)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: John Wallinger & Partner

Jason Watson

23.08 York 1 58.1 1207 141.775 9,0 Oisin Murphy Shadow Of Light, Symbol Of Strength
30.07 Goodwood 3 58.5 1408 99.242 4,0 Oisin Murphy Aomori City, Wolf Of Badenoch
18.06 Ascot 4 58.5 1207 99.242 41,0 S De Sousa Rashabar, Electrolyte, Columnist
06.06 Chelmsford City 1 60.3 1207 4.187 4,5 Oisin Murphy Brian, Invincible Crown

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

58.10

Diligent Harry
8j. b W (Due Diligence - Harryana To)

Trainer: C G Cox
Besitzer: The Dilinquents

Rossa Ryan

06.09 Haydock 14 59.4 1207 242.152 81,0 Saffie Osborne Big Mojo, Kind Of Blue, Flora Of Bermuda
19.07 Newbury 5 62.6 1207 48.204 13,0 Saffie Osborne Rage Of Bamby, King's Gamble, Regional
28.06 Newcastle 1 59.4 1207 51.039 17,0 Saffie Osborne Annaf, Ferrous
18.04 Newcastle 5 61.7 1207 77.310 7,5 Rossa Ryan We Never Stop, Run Boy Run, Marshman
06.04 Southwell 3 62.6 1222 39.255 7,5 Rossa Ryan Ferrous, Aramram

5
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

58.10

Ferrous
6j. gr W (Dark Angel - Grizzel)

Trainer: J Channon
Besitzer: Recycled Products Limited

Callum Rodriguez

19.09 Newbury 6 59.0 1408 28.355 19,0 Tom Marquand Remmooz, Volterra, Spy Chief
22.08 Newmarket 3 58.5 1207 31.190 10,0 Callum Rodriguez Lethal Levi, Elmonjed
19.07 Newbury 9 61.2 1207 48.204 12,0 David Probert Rage Of Bamby, King's Gamble, Regional
28.06 Newcastle 3 59.4 1207 51.039 3,2 Connor Beasley Diligent Harry, Annaf
11.05 Newcastle 1 61.2 1207 38.655 2,6 Callum Rodriguez Germanic, Willem Twee

6
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

58.10

Marshman
6j. b W (Harry Angel - White Rosa)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: Nick Bradley Racing 2 & Mrs 

Sam James

28.11 Southwell 7 59.4 1222 28.355 3,2 Pierre-Louis Jamin Royal Zabeel, Apollo One, Zoum Zoum
14.05 York 6 61.7 1207 85.065 15,0 S H James Inisherin, Flora Of Bermuda, Night Raider
18.04 Newcastle 3 62.6 1207 77.310 4,0 C Lee We Never Stop, Run Boy Run
29.03 Doncaster 3 63.0 1209 34.026 4,5 C Lee Spycatcher, Iberian
22.02 Southwell 2 59.4 1000 31.614 2,8 C Lee Clarendon House, Valiant Force

7
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

58.10

Stratusnine
4j. b W (Far Above - Teide Lady)

Trainer: H Palmer
Besitzer: Stratus9 Consulting Limited

Callum Shepherd

26.12 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1441 7.956 2,2 Cieren Fallon Legal Reform, Tribal Wisdom
08.12 Wolverhampton 1 59.0 1225 7.956 4,5 Jason Watson Dubai Bling, Purest Time
17.11 Newcastle 9 59.9 1207 7.956 15,0 Liam Wright Germanic, Heavenly Heather, Secret Guest
11.10 York 2 57.6 1408 50.960 7,5 Jason Hart Mirabeau, Pellitory
07.07 Ayr 1 60.3 1207 3.672 1,8 Harry Davies Intrusively, Ann Terry

8
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

55.80

Golden Sickle
5j. b S (Vercingetorix - Victorian Secret)

Trainer: G Boughey
Besitzer: Grant Lowe Bloodstock

Pat Cosgrave

29.03 Turffontein 2 57.6 1000 26.517 9,0 G Lerena William Robertson, Winds Of Change
01.03 Turffontein 2 57.6 1000 7.955 5,5 G Lerena William Robertson, Mover And Shaker
01.02 Turffontein 3 59.9 1000 5.303 2,7 G Lerena Dreamland, Magic Tattoo
16.12 Turffontein 1 58.5 1000 5.365 9,0 G Lerena Dyce, Magic Tattoo
28.07 Greyville 12 57.2 1200 26.824 29,0 Calvin Habib Surjay, Lucky Lad, Royal Aussie

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:20

3171 m
10.623 

Flach

Midnite Ain't Your Grandad's Bookie Handicap
Rennpreis: 10.623  (5.653 2.652 1.325 663 330)

1
3171

Box: 5
ML: 4,0

64.40

Berkshire Sundance
6j. ch W (Decorated Knight - Hugs 'N Kisses)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Berkshire Parts & Panels Ltd 

Patrick-J McDonald

16.01 Newcastle 10 57.6 3270 23.193 5,0 Oisin Murphy Duke Of Oxford, Ribble Vibe, Brasil Power
10.12 Kempton 1 63.5 3217 6.281 3,0 Oisin Murphy New York Minute, Bashful Boy
20.11 Southwell 8 64.4 3312 4.972 2,8 P J McDonald New York Minute, Imperial Sovereign, Ribbl
11.10 York 1 61.2 3270 12.885 5,5 P J McDonald Ribble Vibe, Tazaman
20.11 Kempton 2 55.8 3217 12.885 2,5 Jason Watson Duke Of Oxford, Sheradann

2
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

60.30

Therapist
6j. b S (Le Havre - Homeopathic)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Fortnum Racing 2

Rob Hornby

27.11 Taunton U 75.7 3823 5.545 17,0 Daniel Williams Melton Mossy, Seeyouinmydreams, Him Ma
13.07 Stratford 1 72.6 3756 7.209 2,2 Freddie Gordon El Borracho, Hecouldbetheone
04.06 Warwick 4 76.2 3219 4.753 2,2 Freddie Gordon Soleil D'arizona, Fromheretoeternity, Blazeo
08.05 Stratford 1 73.9 3283 4.832 1,4 Freddie Gordon Crystal Glance, Princess T
13.04 Stratford 1 70.8 3283 5.357 1,7 N De Boinville Honeywort

3
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

60.30

Vice President
5j. b W (Galileo - Words)

Trainer: R Hughes
Besitzer: One More Moment Of Madne

Finley Marsh

15.01 Chelmsford City 6 62.6 2012 5.234 17,0 Finley Marsh Hinchinbrooke, Oman, Monty Beau
07.01 Kempton 3 61.2 3217 6.281 15,0 Finley Marsh Barenboim, Sax Appeal
02.12 Lingfield 7 62.1 2414 4.972 5,0 Finley Marsh Likealot, Kimeko Glory, Ludo's Landing
07.06 Epsom 7 54.0 2420 38.655 21,0 Warren Fentiman Small Fry, Dream Harder, Maxi King
10.05 Lingfield 4 58.1 2334 23.193 3,7 R L Moore Candyman Stan, Charlie's Choice, King's C

4
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

60.30

Barenboim
8j. b W (Golden Horn - Labise)

Trainer: Tom Dascombe
Besitzer: T Dascombe

Pierre-Louis Jamin

07.01 Kempton 1 59.4 3217 6.281 4,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Sax Appeal, Vice President
01.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 3328 4.972 12,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Ribble Vibe, Senor Cortez, Diamond Bay
25.10 Wolverhampton 4 61.7 3328 4.972 7,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Goblet Of Fire, Diamond Bay, Sax Appeal
15.09 Kempton 4 63.5 3217 6.281 10,0 William Cox Sax Appeal, Campaign Trail, Kingdom Of St
30.08 Chester 4 63.5 3197 12.885 26,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin It's All About You, Percy Shelley, Cavern Cl

5
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

59.00

Knight Templar
5j. b W (Haafhd - Jewelled)

Trainer: R Stephens
Besitzer: V James

H Crouch

21.01 Kempton 1 60.3 3217 4.187 5,5 H Crouch Educator, Appier
27.12 Chepstow 5 73.5 3233 8.714 5,5 S Bowen Another Fine Mess, Razzle Dazzle Boy, Ch
05.12 Sandown 5 71.7 3215 7.804 13,0 J J Burke Across Earth, Marche D'aligre, Torrent
23.11 Exeter 3 73.9 3366 4.753 17,0 Sean Houlihan Tashan, Le Soleil Reve
24.10 Cheltenham U 64.4 4005 13.202 101,0 C Gethings French Ship, Navajo Indy, Bowensonfire

6
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

58.50

Naasma
7j. b S (Churchill - Music Show)

Trainer: P Phelan
Besitzer: P Wheatley

Paddy Bradley

10.01 Lingfield 4 63.0 2414 4.397 15,0 Paddy Bradley Damascus Steel, Wonder, Charlie's Choice
28.09 Epsom 4 59.4 2420 6.281 12,0 Harry Burns Give It To Me Oj, Midnight Rumble, Odin Le
08.09 Windsor 1 64.0 2303 4.397 9,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Respiro Solitario, Vulcan Way
18.08 Windsor 1 64.4 2303 4.397 3,2 Paddy Bradley Pergola, Jet Black
24.07 Newbury 2 60.3 2414 5.757 2,6 Paddy Bradley Raintown, Raging Al

7
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

58.10

Educator
7j. br W (Deep Impact - Diploma)

Trainer: H C Knight
Besitzer: J & A Young  Limited

Hollie Doyle

21.01 Kempton 2 60.3 3217 4.187 6,5 Billy Loughnane Knight Templar, Appier
03.01 Lingfield 5 60.8 2414 5.653 26,0 Cieren Fallon Charlie's Choice, Kimeko Glory, Enthused
17.12 Lingfield 5 59.4 2414 4.972 15,0 Edward Greatrex Brasil Power, Charlie's Choice, Veraison
23.10 Southwell 8 59.9 2234 4.972 8,0 Hollie Doyle Way Of Life, His Finest Hour, Light Speed
21.09 Southwell 9 59.4 2427 15.702 21,0 Hollie Doyle Palazzo Blu, Assail, Seagolazo

8
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

58.10

Bashful Boy
10j. b W (Magician - Bacheliere)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: Lynne Webb

Jack Dace

21.01 Kempton 4 61.2 3217 4.187 5,0 Edward Greatrex Knight Templar, Educator, Appier
06.01 Wolverhampton 3 63.5 3328 3.716 2,7 Rob Hornby Appier, Circuit Breaker
28.12 Southwell 2 59.4 3312 4.972 7,0 Rob Hornby Sax Appeal, Dance Time
10.12 Kempton 3 59.4 3217 6.281 23,0 Rob Hornby Berkshire Sundance, New York Minute
27.11 Taunton 11 76.2 3823 4.753 6,0 H Cobden Oakley's Way, Man Of The Sea, Man Oh M

9
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

56.70

Haaland
6j. ch W (Buratino - Khajool)

Trainer: J & S Best
Besitzer: Jack Pook And Jeanette May

Luke Morris

02.05 Goodwood 8 58.5 2816 6.621 17,0 L Morris Diamond Bay, Sixpack, Macari
01.04 Lingfield 6 61.2 2616 3.978 4,0 L Morris Dance Time, Upepo, Poncho
18.01 Lingfield 5 62.1 3172 7.851 3,0 S D Bowen Moel Arthur, Sun Dancer Girl, Red Flyer
08.01 Kempton 3 60.8 3217 6.281 9,5 Cieren Fallon Zoran, Robusto
27.12 Wolverhampton 5 63.5 2815 3.716 17,0 Cieren Fallon Banderas, Green Team, Percy Jones

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:55

1011 m
10.623 

Flach

Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Handicap
Rennpreis: 10.623  (5.653 2.652 1.325 663 330)

1
1011

Box: 1
ML: 8,0

61.70

Atomic Force
7j. ch W (Cotai Glory - Atlas Silk)

Trainer: E Bethell
Besitzer: P K Siu

H Crouch

13.01 Southwell 7 59.4 1000 7.956 4,5 Harry Vigors Spring Is Sprung, Fidelius, Juan Les Pins
08.11 Wolverhampton 3 58.5 1025 7.956 3,5 P Cosgrave Clearpoint, Rhythm N Hooves
18.10 Wolverhampton 5 62.6 1225 7.956 7,0 P Cosgrave Super Saiyan, Wicket Keeper, Coul Angel
13.09 Doncaster 21 57.6 1137 51.540 26,0 Jason Hart Eternal Sunshine, Apollo One, Rosario
11.12 Happy Valley 1 60.8 1006 117.964 Harry Bentley Youthful Spirits, Heroic Master

2
Box: 8
ML: 4,5

61.20

Michaela's Boy
6j. ch W (Ribchester - Joyce Compton)

Trainer: R M H Cowell
Besitzer: S Geraghty

Luke Morris

12.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 1011 4.972 3,5 L Morris Almaty Star, Diomed Spirit
15.12 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 1025 4.972 5,0 George Wood Alligator Alley, Accrual, Secret Mistral
20.11 Newcastle 7 58.5 1006 7.956 8,5 Adam Caffrey Dark Cloud Rising, Monks Dream, Lethal Ny
31.10 Dundalk 6 60.8 1207 10.909 8,5 Ronan Whelan Barbapapa, Little Queenie, Collective Power
09.08 Redcar 6 59.4 1006 8.100 12,0 L Morris Fluorescence, Sugar Hill Babe, Sports Coac

3
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

60.30

The Thames Boatman
6j. b W (Havana Grey - Gilt Linked)

Trainer: R Hughes
Besitzer: Nigel Scandrett & Shane Buy

Finley Marsh

10.01 Lingfield 1 57.2 1011 9.631 5,0 Finley Marsh Accrual, Star Chorus
04.11 Lingfield 2 59.4 1011 4.972 3,7 Finley Marsh Clearpoint, Mc Loven
16.10 Chelmsford City 5 61.2 1207 5.757 7,5 Billy Loughnane Evening Saigon, Charlie Mason, Emperor S
13.09 Lingfield 2 59.4 1011 6.281 5,5 Finley Marsh Clearpoint, Glamorous Breeze
08.08 Brighton 4 61.2 1202 10.468 7,5 Finley Marsh Another Abbot, Charlie Mason, Cindy Lou W

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

59.90

Star Chorus
4j. b W (Mehmas - Summer Chorus)

Trainer: M Murphy
Besitzer: Manor Park Racing

Callum Shepherd

17.01 Southwell 1 61.2 1000 5.653 3,5 Callum Shepherd Master Of My Fate, Ay Gee Ell
10.01 Lingfield 3 55.8 1011 9.631 15,0 Rob Hornby The Thames Boatman, Accrual
28.12 Southwell 5 58.5 1000 4.972 4,5 Rob Hornby Ziggy's Triton, Hiya Maite, Toolatetonegotiat
28.11 Southwell 3 59.4 1000 4.972 21,0 R Havlin Alligator Alley, Cloud King
30.09 Bath 4 62.1 1015 5.339 8,0 Rob Hornby Hk Fourteen, Cressida Wildes, Moe's Legac

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

59.90

Twilight Jet
7j. b W (Twilight Son - My Lucky Liz)

Trainer: J & S Best
Besitzer: May, Robinson, Mildean, Fiel

William Cox

10.01 Lingfield 5 58.5 1011 9.631 8,5 S M Levey The Thames Boatman, Accrual, Star Chorus
31.12 Lingfield 5 57.2 1011 7.956 9,5 L Morris Baldomero, Clearpoint, Fidelius
03.12 Kempton 3 62.1 1207 6.281 29,0 S M Levey Buccabay, Carbine Harvester
31.10 Southwell 9 60.8 1222 7.956 29,0 T Eaves Lakers, Prince Of Pillo, Artagnan
24.10 Newbury 8 62.6 1207 12.150 23,0 K Shoemark Topwarrior, Charlie Mason, Maelstrom

6
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

59.40

Master Of My Fate
5j. b W (Footstepsinthesand - The Works)

Trainer: J & S Quinn
Besitzer: Janelle Cao, Mr Ross Harmo

Mason Paetel

17.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1000 5.653 8,0 Jason Hart Star Chorus, Ay Gee Ell
12.01 Lingfield 4 61.2 1011 4.972 6,5 Jason Hart Michaela's Boy, Almaty Star, Diomed Spirit
28.12 Southwell 8 59.9 1000 4.972 34,0 Rowan Scott Ziggy's Triton, Hiya Maite, Toolatetonegotiat
15.12 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1025 4.972 10,0 Jason Hart Alligator Alley, Accrual, Secret Mistral
26.07 Chester 6 64.0 1020 9.277 9,5 Jack Dace Rosenpur, Kodiac Thriller, Brave Nation

7
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

58.10

Diomed Spirit
6j. b W (Charm Spirit - Dainty Dandy)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: Diomed Racing And Partner

Rossa Ryan

12.01 Lingfield 3 60.3 1011 4.972 4,5 Marco Ghiani Michaela's Boy, Almaty Star
11.12 Chelmsford City 5 59.0 1006 6.281 10,0 Rossa Ryan Alligator Alley, Cloud King, Almaty Star
20.11 Lingfield 1 61.2 1011 3.716 9,0 Rossa Ryan Solar Edge, Money Pockets
29.09 Brighton 5 60.8 1061 3.454 4,3 Olivia Haines Starsong, Recon Mission, Antiphon
29.08 Sandown 10 59.9 1015 4.449 21,0 Marco Ghiani Lipsink, Charlie Mason, Secret Handsheikh

8
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

55.80

Gogo Yubari
5j. b S (Havana Grey - Clouds Rest)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Netflow Consulting Ltd

Harry Vigors

17.01 Lingfield 7 68.0 1208 3.768 4,5 Jack Dace Porfin, Southbank, Harry Brown
14.01 Lingfield 3 61.2 1011 3.716 2,8 Harry Vigors Mick's Spirit, Beaumadier
11.01 Chelmsford City 1 65.8 1006 6.281 2,0 Harry Vigors Sir Rodneyredblood, What What What
10.01 Lingfield 1 56.7 1011 4.397 3,5 Harry Vigors Hint Of Humour, Level Up
07.01 Lingfield 1 59.0 1011 3.140 3,0 Cieren Fallon The Defiant, Rajeteriat

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
17:30

1610 m
7.081 

Flach

Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
Rennpreis: 7.081  (3.768 1.768 883 442 220)

1
1610

Box: 7
ML: 6,0

61.20

Way To Dubai
7j. b W (Holy Roman Emperor - Leading Quee

Trainer: M Appleby
Besitzer: Matthew Taylor

Jason Watson

12.01 Lingfield 4 57.6 1610 3.716 5,0 Harry Davies Foreseen, H Key Lails, Repertoire
03.01 Lingfield 2 60.3 1610 4.397 3,2 Harry Davies Repertoire, Virtue Patience
31.12 Lingfield 3 54.0 1610 4.972 11,0 Harry Davies Invited, Hitched
17.12 Lingfield 3 60.3 1409 3.716 2,8 Alistair Rawlinson Me Tarzan, Arantes Nascimento
08.12 Lingfield 5 55.3 1208 4.972 11,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Counsel, Sergeant Pep, Giorgio M

2
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

61.20

Baloo's Blues
4j. gr W (Havana Grey - Doobahdeedoo)

Trainer: C Hills
Besitzer: Rosehill Racing Ii

Ben Sanderson

29.11 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1441 3.716 3,7 Billy Loughnane Chifa, Electric Avenue, Romanovich
15.06 Salisbury 2 61.7 1402 3.926 4,0 Jack Callan Mr Ubiquitous, Play Me
16.05 Newbury 7 59.0 1408 6.480 51,0 Rob Hornby Raafedd, Accentuate, Time Allowed
10.12 Southwell 8 60.3 1421 3.402 5,5 Marco Ghiani Tremolo, Jamaican Storm, Mystery Of Love
01.11 Newmarket 10 58.1 1408 4.381 26,0 Jason Watson Sacred Fire, Grow Old With Me, Nightime D

3
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

60.80

Pitney
5j. b W (Mehmas - Mercifilly)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream Racing

William Carson

15.01 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 1609 3.926 4,5 S M Levey Lexington Jet, My Awele, Union Island
03.01 Lingfield 4 60.3 1610 4.397 5,0 Paddy Bradley Repertoire, Way To Dubai, Virtue Patience
13.12 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1739 3.140 15,0 William Carson King Of Speed, Bass Player
24.11 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1739 3.716 21,0 Paddy Bradley Dark Rosa, Serious Look
06.11 Chelmsford City 7 59.4 1609 5.757 81,0 Paddy Bradley Threatening, Happy Banner, Shimmering Sp

4
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

60.80

Under The Sun
5j. b W (Golden Horn - Hasten)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: The Fat Jockey Partnership

Jude Fernandes

08.01 Chelmsford City 5 54.9 1609 5.234 41,0 Tyler Heard High On Hope, Champagne Powder, Planta
18.12 Chelmsford City 8 61.2 2012 6.281 151,0 Jude Fernandes Parlando, Hinchinbrooke, War Chant
17.11 Plumpton 8 70.3 3196 5.281 21,0 Freddie Mitchell Birthday Angel, Hill Station, Premier
07.11 Fontwell 7 75.3 3568 3.248 15,0 Caoilin Quinn Low Expectations, Tigers Moon, Diamond D
25.10 Newbury 12 60.8 2012 12.150 101,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Atherstone Warrior, Northwest Passage, Tig

5
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

60.80

Suzuka
4j. br S (Bated Breath - Monzza)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: Raceshare - Suzuka

Harry Vigors

06.01 Wolverhampton 8 61.7 1739 4.711 8,5 Harry Vigors Fools Rush In, Corundum, King Of Speed
20.10 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1739 3.245 3,2 Ray Dawson Echo Of Glory, Moonlight Bomb
09.10 Chelmsford City 5 58.1 1609 4.711 5,5 S De Sousa Naga, Mamma Maria, Waiting For Love
24.09 Kempton 2 58.1 1609 4.187 8,0 J Mitchell Live Each Day, Mapledurham
08.09 Lingfield 3 59.9 1610 3.245 6,0 Ray Dawson Harryella, Live Each Day

6
Box: 1
ML: 4,5

60.80

No Knee Never
5j. b W (No Nay Never - Question Times)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Nick Bradley Racing 18

Mason Paetel

20.01 Southwell 1 68.9 1421 4.470 6,0 Henry Callan Rainwater, Asian Journey
06.01 Southwell 3 57.6 1222 3.716 11,0 L Morris Showtime Mahomes, Lovat Scout
27.12 Wolverhampton 6 59.9 1441 3.140 4,5 S H James Bad Habits, Dapper Gee Gee, Groundsman
18.12 Southwell 3 59.9 1222 3.140 11,0 S H James Zoulu Warrior, Minnesota Lad
08.12 Wolverhampton 1 58.1 1225 3.140 19,0 Harry Davies Zoulu Warrior, Crocodile Power

7
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

60.30

Dodging The Bullet
4j. b W (Shaman - Fanci That)

Trainer: R Bandey
Besitzer: The Plantation Racing Syndic

Kieran O'Neill

17.01 Lingfield 5 60.8 2012 4.397 41,0 Gina Mangan Tommy's Promise, Eupator, King's Hand
17.12 Newbury 10 69.9 3282 6.535 81,0 J M Quinlan Love Sonnet, Cayman Dancer, Down To Bu
04.11 Warwick 14 69.9 3219 3.812 51,0 Harry Bannister Scarlet Moon, Love You Back, Spuddling
11.10 Chepstow 8 69.9 3229 4.901 51,0 Harry Bannister Ammes, Wolf Rayet, Matiwo
23.09 Lingfield 4 60.3 1610 3.888 21,0 William Carver Indian Spirit, Song N Dance, Redbud Sixtee

8
Box: 12
ML: 7,0

59.90

Dandy Khan
4j. b S (Dandy Man - Inchikhan)

Trainer: J R Boyle
Besitzer: Dark Blue Bloodstock

Rossa Ryan

10.01 Lingfield 5 60.3 1610 3.768 4,0 H Crouch Francesi, Super Hit, Three On Thursday
03.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 1409 3.768 2,6 H Crouch Edergole's Gift, Kondratiev Wave
20.12 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1441 3.140 4,0 Billy Loughnane Harbour Vision, Bomb Squad
08.12 Lingfield 1 61.2 1610 4.711 3,2 Billy Loughnane Villalobos, Volendam
02.12 Lingfield 1 59.0 1409 3.140 4,3 Donagh Murphy Blue Empress, Amarachi

9
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

59.90

Antiquity
4j. ch W (Tasleet - Emperatriz)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: P&H Moorhead, J Collins And

Rob Hornby

06.01 Wolverhampton 9 61.7 1739 4.711 8,0 Saffie Osborne Latin, Apache Green, Super Hit
17.12 Kempton 9 62.1 1609 3.140 8,5 Saffie Osborne Luminous Warrior, Rhythm N Rock, Dashing
01.12 Kempton 5 60.3 1609 4.187 9,0 Saffie Osborne Foreseen, Tonal, Didaar
24.11 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1739 3.716 6,5 Saffie Osborne Ernie's Valentine, Liv My Life, Toralou
25.10 Wolverhampton 8 59.9 1739 3.716 9,0 William Carver Mc'ted, Oman, Inns Of Fear

10
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

59.40

Naval Ensign
4j. b S (Golden Horde - Stylos Ecossais)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: Keep Kicking Racing

H Crouch

07.01 Lingfield 5 63.5 1409 3.140 2,8 Cieren Fallon Blue Empress, Sanditon, Nubough
03.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 1409 3.768 6,5 Cieren Fallon Toussarok, Sanditon
17.12 Lingfield 6 61.2 1409 3.140 7,0 George Wood Fulford Cross, My Boy Harry, Sanditon
25.11 Lingfield 10 60.3 1409 3.140 11,0 Cieren Fallon Dandy Khan, Chloe's Courage, Blue Empre
29.10 Kempton 7 61.2 1408 3.140 12,0 K Shoemark South Dakota Sioux, Chifa, Capuchinero

11
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

59.40

Havana Touch
5j. gr W (Havana Grey - Flighty Clarets)

Trainer: J Butler
Besitzer: J Butler

S D Bowen

17.01 Southwell 8 58.1 1621 4.397 51,0 S D Bowen Soames Forsyte, Ernie's Valentine, Forest C
11.12 Chelmsford City 9 60.3 1609 4.711 51,0 Darragh Keenan Tonal, Rajinoora, The Sweet Escape
01.12 Kempton 7 60.3 1609 4.187 17,0 Darragh Keenan Final Night, Rainwater, Al Waqidi
27.09 Southwell 6 63.5 1621 3.245 7,5 N Callan Spirit Lead Me, Super Hit, Bowood
05.05 Kempton 1 61.2 1408 3.140 3,5 Lewis Edmunds Bold Suitor, Roach Power

12
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

59.00

Kaaranah
8j. b W (Estidhkaar - Chevanah)

Trainer: J Butler
Besitzer: J Butler

Luke Morris

13.12 Wolverhampton 8 60.3 1739 3.140 19,0 Darragh Keenan King Of Speed, Pitney, Bass Player
01.12 Kempton 10 60.3 1609 4.187 5,5 Lewis Edmunds Foreseen, Tonal, Didaar
10.10 Kempton 9 58.1 1609 4.187 10,0 Grace McEntee Absolute Star, Kitaro Kich, Zoffandia
01.09 Carlisle 4 63.0 1811 4.187 2,8 Connor Beasley Milteye, Sonic Pioneer, Very Muddy Waters
19.07 Newmarket 3 60.8 1609 4.449 6,5 N Callan Dashing Donkey, Renesmee

Ergebnis: Quoten:


